BANKRITATO CONTROLL OF CONTROLL OF CONTROLL OF CONTROLL OF CONTROLL OF CONTROL OF CONTRO

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

KATHLEEN J. CAMPBELL Executive Officer

Clerk of Court

PUBLIC NOTICE

RE: COURT CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

All divisions of the Court will be closed on Monday, January 20, 2025 in observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day. The Court's automated systems (e.g., the Court's website, CM/ECF, LOU, PACER, VCIS, ePOC) will be operational and will not be affected by the closure.

KATHLEEN J. CAMPBELL CLERK OF COURT

25-003 (01/07/25)